

**University of Rajshahi** 

## Dean's Award 2020

IN RECOGNITION OF OUTSTANDING RESEARCH ACHIEVEMENT

Dr. Mirza Humaun Kabir Rubel

Associate Professor Department of Materials Science & Engineering

Has been selected as a successful researcher at The Faculty of Engineering in the year 2019



DATE: 09.11.2020

(gussi '

THE DEAN FACULTY OF ENGINEERING

No. :



## Certificate

Paper: Superconducting Double Perovskite Bismuth Oxide Prepared by a Low-Temperature Hydrothermal Reaction

Angewandte Chemie International Edition, Vol. 53, Issue 14, 3599-3603 (2014)

Author(s): Mirza H. K. Rubel, Akira Miura, Takahiro Takei, Nobuhiro Kumada, M. Mozahar Ali,

Masanori Nagao, Satoshi Watauchi, Isao Tanaka, Kengo Oka, Masaki Azuma, Eisuke Magome, Chikako Moriyoshi, Yoshihiro Kuroiwa, A. K. M. Azharul Islam

Award Amount: TK 100,000.00



Hasan Mahmood Raja Chairman, United Group

Date: 17 April 2019



2018 ACS PUBLICATIONS
ACTIVITY

1

**ACS ARTICLES PUBLISHED** 

51,672

TOTAL ACS ARTICLES PUBLISHED

200,508

TOTAL ACS REVIEWS COMPLETED

ACS PUBLICATIONS AWARDS THIS

### **Certificate of Recognition**

TO

#### Mirza Rubel

University of Rajshahi

Thank you for your valued contributions to ACS Publications. You have helped advance scientific excellence and made ACS the most trusted, most cited and most read publisher.

at American Chemical Society

Sarah Tegen, PhD

Vice President, Global Editorial & Author Services



AMERICAN CHEMICAL SOCIETY







Journal of Physics and Chemistry of Solids

# Certificate of Reviewing

Awarded since August 2019 (1 review) presented to

#### MIRZA RUBEL

in recognition of the review contributed to the journal

The Editors of Journal of Physics and Chemistry of Solids



## Asian Journal of Probability and Statistics

Archives of Current Research International

2020



Certificate No: SDI/HQ/PR/Cert/64209/MIR

## Certificate of Excellence in Reviewing

awarded to

### Mirza Humaun Kabir Rubel

University of Rajshahi, Rajshahi 6205, Bangladesh

in recognition of an outstanding contribution to the quality of the journal.



Dr. M Basumondal Chief Managing Editor

Reg. Offices

## Current Journal of Applied Science and Technology

Certificate No: SDI/HQ/PR/Cert/61707/MIR



2020

# Certificate of Excellence in Reviewing

awarded to

### Mirza Humaun Kabir Rubel

Materials Science and Engineering, University of Rajshahi, Bangladesh

in recognition of an outstanding contribution to the quality of the journal.

man

Dr. M Basumondal Chief Managing Editor

Reg. Offices:

## Journal of Engineering Research and Reports

2020



Certificate No: SDI/HQ/PR/Cert/63122/MIR

# Certificate of Excellence in Reviewing

awarded to

### Mirza Humaun Kabir Rubel

University of Rajshahi, Rajshahi 6205, Bangladesh

in recognition of an outstanding contribution to the quality of the journal.

Dr. M Basumondal Chief Managing Editor

Reg. Office

## Journal of Scientific Research and Reports

2020



Certificate No: SDI/HQ/PR/Cert/62742/MIR

## Certificate of Excellence in Reviewing

awarded to

### Mirza Humaun Kabir Rubel

University of Rajshahi, Rajshahi, Bangladesh

in recognition of an outstanding contribution to the quality of the journal.



Dr. M Basumondal Chief Managing Editor

Reg. Offices